Notice of Grant Award

Grantee

For Official Use Only

Corporation for National and Community Service
250 E Street SW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001
(202) 606-5000

City of Jacksonville
117 W Duval St Jacksonville FL 32202-3700

_ A\_qard Information

AgreementNo..  21SCHFL003
AmendmentNo.: 1

CFDA No.: 94.016

Purpose S

Performance Period:
Budget Period:
Grant Year:

EIN: 596000344
UEI: HMGLC26EUPC4
DUNS: 004076998

§7/01/2021 - 06/30/2024
07/01/2022 - 06/30/2023
2

The purpose of this award is to assist the grantee in carrying out a national service program as authorized by the Domestic and
Volunteer Service Act of 1973, as amended (42 U.5.C. Chapter 22).

Funding Information

Previously  ThisAward/  Total Current
Year 2 Awarded Amendment Year
R P LR "
Total Obligated by CNCS

36 $203,846

Grantee's L]

Balan: at'ryoer) s

Total Available

50 $22,756
vl

30 §226,602
Cumulative Funding for Project Period

Total Awarded in Previous Amendments

Total CNCS Funds Awarded to Date

Funding Source and Amount
2022--OPE1-P77-0P0O-26000-4101

Award Description

$203,84¢6
22,756

$226,602

£260,000
$463,846

D

This award funds the approved 2022-23 SCP program. Your 2022-23 statutory match is 10.0% and your budgetary match is
22.2%. This award begins the second year of your proposed project period of performance. This award action adds permanent
funding to increase the stipend amount from $3.00 to $3.15 per hour and also includes a permanent administrative increase of
$6,280. These funding augmentations changes the Total Federal funding amount to $226,602

Terms of Acceptance: By accepting funds under this grant, recipient agrees to comply with General Terms and Conditions
found at htps://americorps.gov/sites/default/files/document/FY2022-General- Terms-Conditions-508-20211119.pdf and the
Program Terms and Conditions found at hitps://americorps.gov/sites/default/files/document/20220228_2022FGP-
SCPProgramSpecific508TC.pdf. Recipient also agrees to comply with assurances and certifications made in the grant
application, and applicable federal statutes, regulations and guidelines. Recipient agrees to administer the grant in accordance
with the approved grant application, budgets, supporting documents, and ali other representations made in support of the

approved grant application.

Corporation for National and Community Service:

For Official Use Only

Page |
Exhibit 2

Page 1 of 3



Notice of Grant Award

_Senior Companion Program
Grantee
City of Jacksonville
117 W Duval St Jacksonville FL 32202-3700

Award Information__ _
21SCHFL003

Agreement No.:
AmendmentNo.: 1
CFDA No.:
. . . 06/30/2022
A:ﬂmw oM.
Signat;.u'em Award Dat;

Bonnie Janicki

Senioraants Officer

Julius Smiley
Grants Officer

Julius Smiley
Program Officer

For Official Use Only

250 E Street SW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001
(202) 606-5000

EIN: 596000344
UEL: HMGLC26EUPC4
DUNS: 004076998

Performance Period: 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2024
Budget Period: 07/01/2022 - 06/36/2023
Grant Year: 2

City of Jacksonville

Legal Applicant

Joe Slater

Project Director

Angie L. Mckenzie
Certifying Official/Executive Officer

Page 2

For Official Use Only Exhibit 2

Page 2 of 3



RPT_BGT_424
July 14, 2022 10:50 AM

City of Jacksonville Senior Companion Program

City of Jacksonville
Application ID: 225C245676 Budget Dates: 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2024
Total Amt CNCS Share Grantee Share Excess Amount
Section |. Volunteer Support Expenses
A Project Personnel Expenses 72878 31,282 41,596 0
B. Personnel Fringe Benefits 9,814 3,248 6,566 0
FICA 0 0 0 0
Health Insurance 6,709 1,342 5,367 0
Retirement 0 0 0 ]
tife Insurance 173 66 107 oo D
Total $16,696 $4.656 $12,040 %0
C. Project Staff Travel
Local Travel 300 300 0 0
Long Distance Trave! 3,949 3,949 0 0
Total $4249 34,249 %0 %0
D. Equipment
E. Supplies 1,279 1,279 0 Q
F. Contracival and Consultart Services
|. Cther Volunteer Support Costs 1,959 1,674 285 0
Criminal Background Check 900 720 180 0
Total  $2,859 $2,394 $465 $0
J. Indirect Costs 17,590 14,072 3,518 0
Section |. Subtotal $115,551 $57,932 $57,619 $0
Section Il. Volunteer Expenses - -
A. Stipends
Corporation Funded 131,560 131,560 0 0
Non-Corporation Funded 0 o 0 0
Non-Stipended o
Total  $131,560 $131,560 $0 $0
B. Other Volunteer Costs 1,500 1,000 500 0
Meals 18,200 17,300 900 0
Uniforms 0 0 0 0
insurance 331 3N 0 ¢
Recognition 4,745 3,313 1,432 ¢}
Volunteer Travel 19.224 15,166 4,058 0
Physical Examinations 0 0 0 _ 0
Tolel  $44,000  $37,110 $6,890 $0
Section Ik Subtotal $175,560 $168,670 $6,890 oy $0
Budget Totals $291,111 $226,602 $64,509 $0
“Funding Percentages " 778% 22.2% h
Required Match 10%
# of years Recelving CNCS Funds 2
Form 424A Modified SF-424A (4/88 and 12/97)
Page 1
Exhibit 2

Page 3 of 3





